

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA

Ph-2577870-73 E-mail: <u>hspcbsee2@gmail.com</u>

No. HSPCB/Air Cell-II/2018/6040-6044

Dated: 28-12-2018

To

1. M/s Aravali Power co, (P) Ltd, Vill-Jharli, Distt. Jhajjar (NTPC).

2. M/s Jhajjar Power Ltd. Vill. Khanpur, Tehsil-Matanhali, Jhajjar (CLP).

3. M/s Panipat Thermal Power Plant, Panipat.

4. M/s Rajiv Gandhi Thermal Power Plant, Khedar, Hisar.

5. M/s Deen Bandhu Chhotu Ram, Thermal Power Plant, Yamuna Nagar.

Sub:- Installation of Online System for monitoring of water being consumed by Thermal Power Plants w.r.t. compliance of notification dated 07th December, 2015.

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (MoEF &CC), Govt. of India had issued notification dated 07^{th} December, 2015 vide which all the thermal power plants have been directed to reduce the water consumption up to maximum of $3.5~m^3$ / MWh within a period of 2 years from the date of publication of this notification. Haryana State Pollution Control Board has decided to monitor the compliance of the directions of the said notification on regular basis remotely.

In view of above, you are hereby advised to install necessary Online System for monitoring of water being consumed by the thermal power plants on all the sources within one month time and provide the assess detail to the HSPCB for monitoring the same.

Sr. Env. Engineer-II (HQ)
For Chairman

Dated: 28-12-18

Endst. No. HSPCB/Air Cell-II/2018/6045-6055

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:

- Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Environment & Climate Change Department.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Power Department.

3. Director, UHBVN, Panchkula, Haryana.

- 4. Director, DHBVN, Hisar, Haryana.
- 5. Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, New Delhi.

6. PS to Chairman & PA to Member Secretary, HSPCB.

7. Regional Officers of Hisar, Panipat, Bahadurgar & Yamuna Nagar, HSPCB.

8. IT Cell, HSPCB for upload in Board's website.

Sr. Env. Engineer-II (HQ)
For Chairman